
WEEK 1 REPORT 2021 

MARKET OVERVIEW MARKET ESTIMATES

▪ Total trade activity for WEEK 1 of 2021 was valued at 

₦15.21 Million in 13 deals

▪ There were no Decliners for the week

Year to Date Overview

▪ NASD OTC Securities Exchange Market closed on a negative

note last week, as the market recorded a decrease in trade

performance. NASD Security Index (“NSI) Year to date (YTD)

return fell by 0.03%

Week 1 Market Overview

▪ The NASD Security Index (NSI) rose by 1.15% to close at 741.45

points as against 733.00 points in the previous week.

▪ In addition, NASD Investors gained ₦6.06 Billion in Market

capitalization. NASD OTC Market capitalization closed at ₦

532.00 Billion compared to ₦ 525.94 Billion at close of last week

resulting from an increase in prices.

WEEK 1 MARKET SUMMARY

Week 1                 Week 52 WtD

SECURITIES VOLUME VALUE (₦)

Market Capitalization

Volume of Trades (YTD)

Number of Trades (YTD)

NSI

₦ 532.00 Billion

741.45 Points

111,434.00 

13 

₦15.21 Million

Number of deals 13  8  

Volume traded (‘Mn) 111,434   1,123,675 

Value traded (‘₦Mn) ₦ 15.21  ₦5.01

62.50 %

90.08 %

203.10 %

Value of Trades (YTD)

NSI Year-to-Date Performance

Advancer(s) Price Review

Real GDP Growth

Inflation (YoY)

Interest rate

2.9%

13.39%

11.50%

FX(Official Window) ₦ 380: US $1

Security code Week 51 Week 50 % WtD

NASD OTC Securities Exchange top Trader for week 1 2021 is Meristem

with 5.9 Million

SDCSCSPLC 15.90 15.05 5.65%

SDNDEP 350.00 340 2.94%

SDFCWAMCO

SDNDEP

SDCSCSPLC

SDNIPCOPLC

4,930,720.0036,394 

26,650 

45,890 

2,500 170,000.00

724,267.50

9,385,750.00

532.16 532.16 532.91 539.81 532.00

741.67 741.67 742.72 752.34 741.45

DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 DAY 5

MARKET CAP ('BN) NSI

735

740

745

750

755

4-Jan-21 5-Jan-21 6-Jan-21 7-Jan-21 8-Jan-21

SDCSCSPLC SDNDEP

Close price 15.9 350

Open price 15.05 340

15.05

340

15.9

350

0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800

Open price Close price


