



WEEK 1 MARKET SUMMARY MARKET CAP ('BN) **─**NSI 741.67 741.67 742.72 752.34 741.45 539.81 532.16 532.16 532.91 532.00 DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 DAY 5

MARKET OVERVIEW

Year to Date Overview

 NASD OTC Securities Exchange Market closed on a negative note last week, as the market recorded a decrease in trade performance. NASD Security Index ("NSI) Year to date (YTD) return fell by 0.03%

NSI Year-to-Date Performance



Week 1 Market Overview

- The NASD Security Index (NSI) rose by 1.15% to close at 741.45 points as against 733.00 points in the previous week.

	Advancer(s) Price Re	view
800 700 600 500 400 300 200 100	1 <i>5</i> .9 1 <i>5</i> .05	350 340
O	SDCSCSPLC	SDNDEP
Close price	15.9	350
Open price	15.05	340
-	Open price ——Clo	ose price

- Total trade activity for WEEK 1 of 2021 was valued at ₩15.21 Million in 13 deals
- There were no Decliners for the week

ECONOMIC INDICATORS	
Real GDP Growth	2.9%
Inflation (YoY)	13.39%
Interest rate	11.50%
FX(Official Window)	₦ 380: US \$1

MARKET ESTIMATES

TRADING ACTIVITY			
	Week 1	Week 52	∆ WtD
Number of deals	13	8	62.50 %
Volume traded ('Mn)	111,434	1,123,675	90.08 % 棏
Value traded ('₦Mn)	₦ 15.21	₩5.01	203.10 % 📤

TRADER OF THE WEEK



NASD OTC Securities Exchange top Trader for week 1 2021 is Meristem with 5.9 Million

WEEK 1 ADVANCER(S)

Security code	Week 51	Week 50	% △ WtD
SDCSCSPLC	15.90	15.05	5.65%
SDNDEP	350.00	340	2.94%

TOP TRADED SECURITIES

SECURITIES	VOLUME	VALUE (₩)
SDFCWAMCO	36,394	4,930,720.00
SDNDEP	26,650	9,385,750.00
SDCSCSPLC	45,890	724,267.50
SDNIPCOPLC	2,500	170,000.00

KEY METRICS

Market Capitalization	₩ 532.00 Billion
NSI	741.45 Points
Volume of Trades (YTD)	111,434.00
Number of Trades (YTD)	13
Value of Trades (YTD)	₩15.21 Million